
7/14/22, 10:20 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 MERCEDES-BENZ SL500: WDBFA68F6XF175989

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C570250&vin=WDBFA68F6XF175989 1/8

This report provided free of charge

by:
Acura Of Chattanooga
2131 Chapman Rd, Chattanooga, TN 37421

423-482-8899

4.8 out of 5.0
76 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1999 MERCEDES-BENZ SL500
VIN: WDBFA68F6XF175989
CONVERTIBLE
5.0L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Acura Of Chattanooga

 4.8 / 5.0 76 Verified Reviews

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/14/22 at 9:20:49 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this

 44
Customer Favorites
favorite

 44 Customer Favoritesfavorite

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

22 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Georgia

70,660 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 1999 2019 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 19 yrs. 10 mo. 1 month 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details North Carolina Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 1,377/yr

Last reported odometer reading 61,000 67,055 70,660

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defEML
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
1999

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,603 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/02/1999
 

89
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Computer module replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

04/19/1999
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/03/1999
 

96
  Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #CB186552

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

06/20/2000
 

10,028
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/05/2000
 

13,211
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 V ifi d R i

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C570250&vin=WDBFA68F6XF175989
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/Display_Dealer_Report.cfm?partner=VAU_0&UID=C570250&vin=WDBFA68F6XF175989
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=FZ2gAQ8ZY9TMT_5E4QYz2tdywcESldgdm1uVtr-fJ0-X6wdezQbwrUR6m94I9FuUtfQN0eX2Qnw5LJPm8LdWWQxvPsYYKtMZS6dFi64QMXl9jtmpT9_u7KrwQNbAC7W8pEYfQ0NrhqUCZY2_2_UAWIPNa_SXM1_kDFCpi8ad07FLVTufyLnlrWU6UzVZ_RGGbjnmB4I2HCiAGwaROle1-m4VrrF1UFlG_Y1_3L74jmOO_ahhzlcnuU9Nyh2EERHb2B1O_hnOIye6DgxHq82PhpPjDuCO7CGYT019mUyzb-hzo8qfDXZLKWdTxgXKxU7SHshThSOfHvcQaLPDFk03zx_jRtO8HrXC7S8GVhJx4axEf-y4RTPoBXsgenH3Q5XsKJ3gU94ZqTeRq4cxdKMYxQSWnoo_D0q-lTwSx4AyPmCDFm6jh2U-FFvXWE5ssMGcWsEo22ggGUyCnU5gaYAgaCiJzCo5TwYewqmLwRRTed1OSKcEygRyTJcpTsusVdo7QU1PU5dpbHdGOy2XxyC7vxs02yN7SziZaCqCwrNP53syKWPqSBSRPy2vLcrbTDsYGwHQx3F4SiBu8VdHqFbgfZ1g9fQMSFYjtdeEyaHg5IRM6Nvagyo8TxD5_Q4
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210 Verified Reviews

12/19/2000
 

13,332
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

01/28/2002
 

15,405
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed

04/03/2003
 

19,572
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) mounted

08/04/2003
 

22,489
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel level sending unit replaced
- Safety inspection performed
- Seatbelts checked
- Fuel system checked

08/27/2003
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #CB186552

Title or registration issued

07/15/2004
 

25,000
  North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nags Head, NC
Title #779735041973031

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

07/16/2004
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/13/2005
 

31,851
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Electrical system checked
- Interior lights checked

07/14/2006
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nags Head, NC
Title #779735041973031

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

03/20/2007
 

Missouri
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/22/2007
 

37,138
  Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #TGA05591

Title issued or updated

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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03/23/2007
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #CB186552

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

07/08/2008
 

39,713
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Accessories installed
- Blower motor operation checked

05/26/2009
 

40,546
  Missouri
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/01/2009
 

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesterfield, MO
Title #TGA05591

Title or registration issued

01/15/2010
 

41,435
  Plaza Motors
Creve Coeur, MO
314-301-1700
plazamotors.com

 4.4 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Window(s) checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Ashtray replaced

03/23/2011
 

43,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Williamson County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased:
2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,514 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/11/2011
 

43,828
  Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/26/2011
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN
Title #87408367

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/03/2012
 

47,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Williamson County

Passed emissions inspection

04/26/2012
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN
Title #87408367

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/17/2013
 

49,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Williamson County

Passed emissions inspection

04/23/2013
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin, TN
Title #87408367

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/22/2013
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/23/2013
 

50,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Wilson County

Passed emissions inspection

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 525 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Owner 3
Purchased:
2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,519 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/26/2013
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, TN
Title #92312407

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/26/2014
 

54,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Wilson County

Passed emissions inspection

09/26/2014
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, TN
Title #92312407

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/17/2015
 

58,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Wilson County

Passed emissions inspection

09/22/2015
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, TN
Title #92312407

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/21/2016
 

61,000
  Tennessee
Inspection Station
Wilson County

Passed emissions inspection

09/21/2016
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, TN
Title #92312407

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/14/2019
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title #772244190738134

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

05/13/2019
 

66,297
  Westgate Imports
Raleigh, NC
919-782-7871
westgateimports.net

 4.8 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/17/2019
 

Westgate Imports
Raleigh, NC
919-782-7871
westgateimports.net

 4.8 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale That's a good

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite
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order to prepare it for sale. That s a good
thing!

05/30/2019
 

66,303
  Westgate Imports
Raleigh, NC
919-782-7871
westgateimports.net

 4.8 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/10/2019
 

Westgate Imports
Raleigh, NC
919-782-7871
westgateimports.net

 4.8 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- A/C system checked

06/24/2019
 

Westgate Imports
Raleigh, NC
919-782-7871
westgateimports.net

 4.8 / 5.0

55 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

07/08/2019
 

67,055
  Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased:
2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,377 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/08/2019
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/10/2019
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/28/2019
 

67,770
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Sensor replaced
- Crankshaft position sensor replaced

11/29/2019
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/15/2020
 

68,595
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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12/02/2020
 

68,700
  Georgia
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

12/02/2020
 

68,782
  Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/11/2020
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/12/2021
 

68,810
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brakes checked

04/29/2021
 

69,024
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced

05/11/2021
 

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/21/2021
 

69,343
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering damper replaced
- Brakes checked

08/02/2021
 

69,440
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked

10/21/2021
 

70,634
  Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683
revolutionbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

63 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked

12/02/2021
 

70,660
  Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/02/2021
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/14/22 9:20:49 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 MERCEDES-BENZ SL CLASS vehicle
(VIN: WDBFA68F6XF175989), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/14/22 at 10:20 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

